

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Tel No: +91 22 2495 9595 Fax No: +91 22 2495 9494 Web: www.gsk-india.com Email: askus@gsk.com

7th February 2019

To,

BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Compulsory transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF) account

Pursuant to Clause 30 of the Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 (LODR) we enclose advertisements given in Economic Times, Business Standard and Maharashtra Times relating to publication of compulsory transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF) account.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Ajay Nadkarni

Vice President - Admin, Real Estate

& Company Secretary

Encl: Public Notice



Regional Office II: Mumbai Law & Recovery C 6th Floor Kamlacharan complex, near Jawahar Phatak, Goregaon West, Mumbai-400 062. Tel. No.28744236 Fax No.28746231 ro2.mumbai@syndicatebank.co.in

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002

*Sale of immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s in particular that the under mentioned property mortgaged to Syndicate Bank, the possession of which had been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Bank under S. 13(4) of the Act will be sold by E- Auction as mentioned below for recovery of under mentioned dues

and applicable interest, charges and costs etc as detailed below.
The property described below is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" under the rule no. 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules (hereinafter referred to as the rules) for the recovery of the dues detailed as under

Not Known

Details of encumbrances over

Name and address of Borrower/ Mr.Sunil Dagdu Kadu (Borrower)
Guarantor 402 SHRINAGAR, WARD NO 6 NEAR WATER TANK

the property, as known to the Bank The details regarding E Auction are mentioned below:

On 22.02.2019 between 01:00 PM Date and time of E - Auction and 02:00 PM (time) Rs.7,42,500/- (Rupees Seven lakh Reserve price of property/FMV forty two thousand five hundered only) E Auction Website address https://syndicatebank.auctiontiger.net Rs.74,250/- (Rupees Seventy four Earnest Money deposit(EMD) thousand two hundered fifty only) Last date for submission of bids 20.02.2019

Minimum Bid increment amount

Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of inspection of 18.02.2019 (02.00 p.m. to 04.00 p.m.) property for intending purchasers

Contact details & website address of service provider (Name/telephone no./ email id/address)

M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger), Ahmedabad [Contact Nos.: 079-68135440; Contact Persons Mr. Tilak Maratha, Mobile No. 09067799646 E-mail: Tilak@auctiontiger.net, Mr. Ramnath Kale, mobile No.7030464421 E-Mail Maharashtra@auctiontiger.net , Fa No. 079-40230 847, Toll Free No. Fax

Terms and conditions

1800 103 5342]

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through RTGS/ NEFT/Fund Transfer to the credit of A/c No. 54763100000010 Syndicate Bank Vangani Branch IFSC Code: SYNB0005476 before submitting bids. EMD can also be paid by way of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of Syndicate Bank Payable at Vangani.

2. The intending bidders should submit the duly filled in Bid form (format available in the above website) along with the DD/PO/quoting the UTR no. of NEFT/RTGS remittance towards EMD in a sealed cover addressed to the Authorized Officer, Syndicate Bank, Regional Office-II, 6th Floor, Kamlacharan Bldg, Near Jawahar Phatak, Goregaon West, Mumbai so as to reach the same before 20.02.2019 (last date of submission of bid). The sealed cover should be super scribed with "Bid for participating in E Auction Sale - in the A/c of Mr. Sunil Dagdu Kadu" For details please contact M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited (ABC Procures) Maharashtra@auctiontiger.net Contact No. 09067799646 (E-mail ID with Phone Number.)

3. On compliance with the above, the bidders shall be provided with the facility of online participation in the inter se auction bidding. Online will take place at the Website of syndicatebank.auctiontiger.net (website address) and shall be subject to the terms and conditions mentioned herein as well as those given in the bid document.

4. Bidders are required to comply with KYC norms and provide self attested KYC documents online as well as offline on or before 20.02.2019. The genuinely of the KYC documents is the sole responsibility of the bidder

5. The Authorized Officer has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale or add/delete/change any of the terms and conditions of this sale at any time without prior notice to the owner, bidder, public etc and without assigning any reason.

6. For further details contact the Authorized Officer Mr. Jaywant N Dange :- Land Line No 0251- 2420572, Mr. R. T. Makvana (Sr. Branch Manager, Vangani Branch) - 0251-2660247 and Mr. Naresh Shingh - 8758292037 (Manager Recovery- R O II, Mumbal)

This is also a notice to the borrower/guarantor of the above said toan about holding of this sale on the above mentioned date if their outstand dues are not repaid in full.

Place: Mumbai Date: 05.02.2019 Authorized officer Syndicate Bank

Hotel Rugby Limited

(CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265)

Register office: 2, Ground Floor, 9, Dev Bhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chira Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai - 400002 | Tel. No. 022 – 67470380 el@rediffmail.com Website:- www.hotelrugbv.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2018

	19 10 17		Rs. In Lacs)
Particulars	Quarter ended		previous year ended
	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	3.48	3.49	14.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,	METS STORY	THE SAME OF	
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.13)	(0.01)	(8.54)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax			
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.13)	(0.01)	(8.54)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.13)	(0.01)	(8.54)

esults is available on the Company's website (www.hotelrugby.co.in) and on the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com and NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com

- 2) The unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31.12.2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 05.02.2019
- 3) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules. For HOTEL RUGBY LIMITED

Place Mumbai Date: 05.02.2019 MAHENDRA THACKER **CEO & DIRECTOR** DIN - 01405258

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited QSK

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L24239MH1924PLC001151 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400030. • Telephone: 24959595 • Fax: 24959494 Email: askus@gsk.com • Website: www.gsk-india.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTORS EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective 7 September, 2016 and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules, 2017 effective 28th February, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules")

The said Act and the Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which the beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrant during last seven years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority("IEPF").

Accordingly, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholders dated 2nd February, 2019 whose shares correspond to the unclaimed dividends for the financial year 2012 and who have not claimed their dividends for a period of seven consecutive years and are liable to be transferred to IEPF, at their latest available address with the Company under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s). The Company has uploaded Full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website www.gsk-india.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the web-link http://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/investors/shareholderinformation/unpaid-unclaimed-dividend/ to verify the details of unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules, the Company would be transferring all shares in respect of which the shareholder/beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrant during last seven years to the IEPF.

The concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer, they can claim the said shares along with dividend(s) from IEPF for which a separate application has to be made to the IEPF in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in

For further information, concerned shareholder may contact the Registrar of the Company i.e. M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited at einward.ris@karvy.com or call on 040-67162222 or Share Department at GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400 030. Tel no: 022-24959434 / 415 Fax: 022-24981526

For GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Place: Mumbai Dated: 6th February, 2019

Ajay Nadkarni Vice President – Administration, Real Estate & Company Secretary

Indo Nissin to Distribute | Marico's (**Kraft Heinz Products**

@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: Food company Kraft Heinz has inked a distribution partnership with Indo Nissin Foods after the divestment of its consumer brands business to Ahmedabad-based Zydus Wellness.

With this deal, Kraft Heinz's existing products like ketchup and new launches will be distributed through Indo Nissin, the Indian subsidiary of diversified Japanese food maker Nissin Food Products.

Indo Nissin owns the popular noodles brands Cup Noodles and Top Ramen. The company has a distribution network of 250,000 stores and the partnership will help expand business outreach, its managing director,



partnership will target multiple channels like retail, modern trade and ecommerce distribution

Sharma, said. ET had reported in November last that vear Heinz Kraft was in talks with potentidistribual tion partners. Kraft Heinz's managing director Sankalp Potbhare said the

partnership will target multiple channels like retail. modern trade and ecommerce distribution.

Late last year, Kraft Heinz sold off its non-core brands such as Complan, Glucon-D, Nycil and Sampriti to Zydus Wellness and its parent Cadila Healthcare for ₹4.595 crore. After the divestment, Kraft Heinz is only left with ketchup in India, though globally it is the world's fifth largest food and beverages company with over 200 brands including Heinz condiments, Bakers chocolate and Maxwell House coffee. Two years ago. Indo Nissin Foods had forged a similar distribution tie-up with breakfast cereal maker Bagrrys.

New Delhi: FMCG firm Mario esday reported 12.7% increase solidated net profit at ₹252 cron quarter ended December 2018.

The company had posted a ne of ₹223.3 crore during Octoberber period of the previous fisca income during the latest quarte



सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

Notice Inviting Tender

Central Bank of India invites RFP for appointment of Vendor for Procurement & Implementation of Enterprise Fraud Risk Management Solution. For details, please visit our website: www.centralbankofinida.co.in



GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LTD.

CIN: L15140GJ1991PLC016151 Regd. Off.: "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, u Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380 059. Ph.: +91 79 61556677 Fax: +91 79 61556678 nbujagroup.com, Website: www.am

CORRIGENDUM Our Non-Statutory Ad for 3rd Quarter

of F.Y. 2018-19 was published on 05-02-2019 in ECONOMIC TIMES (ALL EDITIONS). Please read heading in Bar Graph at left side as NET SALES instead of PAT.

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY

Tender for Provision of 8 IBP E-Tender Notice No.: SG-664-30-SIG-2018-19, Dhanbad, Dt.-29.01.2019.

E-Tender is invited on behalf of the president of India for the under mentioned work.

of India for the under mentioned work.

SI, No.: 1., Name of the work: Provision of 8
IBP in GC & CIC., SI, No.: 2., Approx. Cost
of the work: ₹ 13, 19,68,445,43 (Approx.), SI,
No.: 3., Earnest Money: ₹ 8,09,850.00, SI,
No.: 4., Date & time for closing of tender:
18.02.2019 at 16.00 hrs., SI, No.: 5., Any Econdens which is each the Dect (Cover(EA) or Tenders which is sent by Post/Courier/FAX or self, Manual proposals although the letter is on firms letter pad or received in time will not be accepted. The above E-Tenders, E-Tendering document alongwith full information is available on website i.e. http://www.ireps.gov.in, Note: Tenderers are requested to visit the website http://www.ireps.gov.in atleast 10 days before last date of closing for latest corrigendum / corrections etc. in response to this E-tender. Sr. Divl. Sig. & Telecom. Engineer E.C.Railway, Dhanbad

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited gsk Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L24239MH1924PLC001151 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400030. • Telephone: 24959595 • Fax: 24959494 Email: askus@gsk.com • Website: www.gsk-india.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTORS EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective 7 September, 2016 and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules, 2017 effective 28th February, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules")

The said Act and the Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which the beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrant during last seven years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority("IEPF").

Accordingly, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholders dated 2nd February, 2019 whose shares correspond to the unclaimed dividends for the financial year 2012 and who have not claimed their dividends for a period of seven consecutive years and are liable to be transferred to IEPF, at their latest available address with the Company under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s). The Company has uploaded Full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website www.gsk-india.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the web-link http://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/investors/shareholderinformation/unpaid-unclaimed-dividend/ to verify the details of unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules, the Company would be transferring all shares in respect of which the shareholder/beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrant during last seven years to the IEPF.

The concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer, they can claim the said shares along with dividend(s) from IEPF for which a separate application has to be made to the IEPF in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in

For further information, concerned shareholder may contact the Registrar of the Company i.e. M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited at einward.ris@karvy.com or call on 040-67162222 or Share Department at GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400 030. Tel no: 022-24959434 / 415 Fax: 022-24981526

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 6th February, 2019

For GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Ajay Nadkami Vice President - Administration. Real Estate & Company Secretary

0 10 11 11 11



EXTRACT OF THE STAI

Total income from op Net Profit/(Loss) for the

Net Profit/(Loss) for th

Net Profit/ (Loss) for t Total Comprehensive

for the period (after tax

Paid up Equity Share

Basic and Diluted Earn

Notes:

- 1) The above is an extra of the SEBI (Listing a available on the Com & (www.nseindia.con
- 2) The Board at its mee share).
- 3) Provious pariod figur



PR/1565/DHN/S&T/T/18-19/28

आयडाबाआयच नामातर हाणार

वृत्तसंस्था, नवी दिल्ली

ताब्यात घेतला. बँकेच्या नवनिर्वाचित आयडीबीआय बँकेच्या संचालक

संचालक मंडळाची सोमवारी बैठक मंडळाने बँकेचे नाव बदलण्याचा प्रस्ताव मांडला आहे. 'एलआयसी'ने आयडीबीआय बँकेचा ताबा घेतल्यानंतर (i) IDBI BANK बँकेचे नाव एलआयसी

झाली. त्यामध्ये नाव बदलण्याचा

आयडीबीआय बँकेचा ५१ टक्के हिस्सा

मान्यता देण्यात आली. या ठरावाला आता

बँक किंवा एलआयसी आयडीबीआय रिझर्व्ह बँकेची, वाणिज्य व्यवहार मंत्रालय, समभागधारक आणि शेअर बाजाराने मंज्री घ्यावी लागेल. त्यानंतर नव्या नावावर शिक्कामोर्तब होईल.

बँक असे करण्याचा बँकेचा प्रस्ताव

गेल्याच महिन्यात 'एलआयसी'ने

🍔 ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे

सा. बां. विभाग शुध्दीपत्रक - १

ठाणे महानगरपालिका वर्तकनगर प्रभाग समिती अंतर्गत प्र.क्र. ७ (ड) मधील प्रभागात एकात्मिक प्रभाग विकास अंतर्गत विविध स्थापत्य कामे करणेच्या कामाकरीता PRO No. TMC/ PRO /PWD-HQ /2116/ 2018-19 Date 24.01.19 अन्वये एक कामाकरीता ऑनलाईन निविदा मागविण्यात आली आहे. सदर निविदेअंतर्गत काही सुधारणा असल्याने शुध्दीपत्रक देण्यात येत आहे.

ठामपा/पिआरओ/पिडब्ल्यूडी-मु/२२८८/१८-१९

दि:०६.०२.२०१९

नगर अभियंता

pls visit our official web-site www.thanecity.gov.in

ठाणे महानगरपालिका,ठाणे

🍔 ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे

वृक्षप्राधिकरण जाहीर सूचना

महाराष्ट्र (नागरी क्षेत्र) झाडांचे संरक्षण व जतन अधिनियम, १९७५ चे कलम ८ (३ क) अन्वये या जाहीर सूचनेद्वारे सूचित करण्यात येते की, ठाणे महानगरपालिकेच्या हिंदतील अर्जदार निहाय खालील नमुद वृक्ष तोडणे/ पुनरोंपण करणेकरीता प्राप्त अर्जावर वृक्षप्राधिकरणामार्फत कायद्यातील तरतुदीनुसार निर्णय घेण्यात येणार आहे. या संबंधात काही हरकत/ आक्षेप / सूचना असल्यास सदर सूचना लेखी स्वरुपात ठाणे महानगरपालिका नागरी सुविधा केंद्र, तळ मजला, प्रशासकीय भवन, डॉ. अल्मेडा रोड, पाचपाखाडी, ठाणे (प.) येथे जाहिरात प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून ०७ दिवसांच्या मुदतीत दाखल कराव्यातः मुदतीनंतर प्राप्त होणा-या हरकती सूचनांचा विचार केला जाणार नाही याची नोंद घ्यावी. सदर जाहिर सुचना मा. मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय जनहित याचिका क्र. ११९/२०१७ च्या अंतरिम आदेशातील अटी व शर्तीस अधिन राहुन देण्यात येत आहे.

अ. क्र	अर्जदार	विषय	
٧.	मे. सी.एच. इ.सीटी.पी.एल. लाईन ४ जॉईंट वेंचर, पवई, मुंबई	मे. सी.एच.इ.सीटी.पी.एल. लाईन ४ जॉईंट वेंचर, पवई, मुंबई यांच्या अर्जानुसार मुलुंड चेकनाका (एल.बी.एस. मार्ग) ते तिन हात नाका ते माजिवडा जंक्शन (वागळे - वर्तकनगर बाजूकडील) येथील मुंबई मेट्रो लाईन ४ च्या बांधकामात बाधित होणारे ४७८ झाडे पुनर्रोपण करणे, १३ झाडे तोडणे व ७२ झाडांच्या फांद्या छाटणेबाबत.	

ठामपा/पिआरओ/वृक्षप्रधिकारण/२२८७/१८-१९ सही/-

दि:०६.०२.२०१९

सहाय्यक आयुक्त/ वृक्ष अधिकारी

pls visit our official web-site www.thanecity.gov.in

वृक्षप्राधिकरण विभाग ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे

वालमाटकडून खडन

नवी दिल्ली ई-कॉमर्ससंबंधी धोरणाच्या चौकटीत आमचा तेथील व्यवसाय चालूच राहील, असे वॉलमार्टने म्हटले आहे. वॉलमार्ट फ्लिपकार्टमधील हिस्सा विकेल, शक्यता मॉर्गन स्टॅनले या संस्थेने व्यक्त केली होती.

Organises Government Certificate Course in START YOUR OWN SOLAR & LED BUSINESS

Date: 9" & 10" FEBRUARY, 2019 (2 Days) | 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM **COURSE CONTENT:** Solar and LED Business, Load Calculation and Designing, Govt. Policies, Subsidies and Net Metering, Rooftop Model Opportunities in Solar, More topic... for more Information call on 9971875996 Mob. 9971875996, 9953920498 PRACTICAL SESSION Certificate will be awarded training.msmetdc@gmail.com www.ppdcagra.in

मंबई महानगरपालिका

आरोग्य विभाग

निविदा सूचना क्र. - नम्मपा/आरोग्य/08/2019

कामाचे नांव :- नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका अंतर्गत आवश्यक पॅथॉलॉजी साहित्य गुप-॥ खरेदी करणेबाबतची निविदा.

कामाची अंदाजीत किंमत - रु. 1,79,50,530/-

निविदेबाबतची विस्तृत माहिती नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिकेचे संकेतस्थळ www.nmmc.gov.in व www.nmmc.maharashtra.etenders.in यावर प्रसिध्द करण्यात आलेली आहे. संबंधित निविदाकारांनी याची नोंद घ्यावी.

ऑनलाईन निविदा तयार करावयाची अंतिम दिनांक 21/02/2019. (17.30 वाजेपर्यंत)

जुक्र-नम्मपा/जसं/जाहिरात/1709/2019

वैदयकिय आरोग्य अधिकारी नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका

ग्लॅक्सोरिमथक्लाइन फार्मास्युटिकल्स लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी क्रमांक : L24239MH1924PLC001151 डॉ. ॲनी बेझंट रोड, मुंबई ४०००३० • दूरध्वनीः २४९५९५९५ • फॅक्सः २४९५९४९४ ई मेल : askus@gsk.com. • वेबसाईट : www.gsk-india.com

भागधारकांना सूचना गुंतवणूकदारांचे शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधीमध्ये इक्विटी शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण

ही सुचना कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ ('कायदा') च्या कलम १२४ च्या तरतुर्दीअन्वये गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरिक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतावा) नियम, २०१६ सह कॉर्पोरेट प्रकरण मंत्रालय द्वारा अधिसूचित, ७ सप्टेंबर, २०१६ च्या प्रभावाने आणि गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरिक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतावा) सुधारीत नियम, २०१७ (येथे यानंतर "नियम" म्हणून संदर्भित) २८ फेब्रुवारी, २०१७ च्या प्रभावाने प्रसिध्द करण्यात येत आहे.

इतर बाबींसह, उक्त कायदा आणि नियम, सर्व शेअर्सच्या हस्तांतरणाच्या तरतुदी आहेत, ज्याच्या संबंधात लाभार्थी मालकाने गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण ("आयईपीएफ") कडे गेल्या सात वर्षांदरम्यान कोणतेही लाभांश एनकॅश्ड केलेले नाहीत.

तदुनुसार, कंपनीने यापूर्वीच ज्यांचे शेअर्स आर्थिक वर्ष २०१२ करिता दावा न केलेल्या लाभांशाच्या अनुरूप आहेत आणि ज्यांनी सातत्याने सात वर्षांच्या कालावधीकरिता त्यांच्या लाभांशाकरिता दावा केलेला नाही आणि आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरीत करण्यास उत्तरदायी आहेत अशा संबंधित भागधारकांना दिनांकीत २ फेब्रुवारी, २०१९ ला, योग्य कारवाई करण्यासाठी उक्त कायदा आणि नियमा अंतर्गत एक विशिष्ट संप्रेषण पाठविले आहे. कंपनीने अशा भागधारक आणि आयईपीएफला हस्तांतरणासाठी देय शेअर्सचे संपूर्ण तपशील त्यांची वेबसाईट www.gskindia.com वर अपलोड केले आहेत. भागधारकांना विनंती करण्यात येते की, एनकॅश्ड न केलेले लाभांश आणि आयईपीएफला हस्तांतरणाकरिता उत्तरदायी शेअर्सच्या तपशिलांची पडताळणीसाठी वेब-लिंक http://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/investors/ shareholder-information/upaid-unclaimed-dividend/ पहावी.

याद्वारे कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १२४(६) सह त्याच्या नियमांअन्वये सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी त्या सर्व शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण करेल ज्यांच्या संबंधात भागधारक/लाभार्थी मालकांनी आयईपीएफकडे मागील सात वर्षांपासून कोणताही लाभांश एनकॅश्ड केलेले नाहीत. संबंधित भागधारकांनी नोंद घ्यावी, अशा हस्तांतरणावर ते आयईपीएफकडून लाभांशांसोबत उक्त शेअर्सवर दावा करू शकतात, ज्यासाठी प्रपत्र आयईपीएफ-५ मध्ये विहित नियमां अंतर्गत आणि आयईपीएफ वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.iepf.gov.in वर उपलब्ध असल्याप्रमाणे तयार केलेला स्वतंत्र अर्ज करावा लागेल.

अधिक माहितीसाठी, संबंधित भागधारक कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार म्हणजेच मेसर्स कार्व्ही फिनटेक प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांच्या einward.ris@karvy.com अथवा ०४०-६७१६२२२२ अथवा शेअर विभाग, जीएसके हाऊस, डॉ. ॲनी बेझंट रोड, मुंबई ४०००३०. दूर. क्र.: ०२२-२४९५९४३४/४१५ फॅक्सः ०२२-२४९८१५२६ येथे संपर्क साधू शकतात.

ग्लॅक्सोस्मिथक्लाइन फार्मास्युटिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता

अजय नाडकर्णी

ठिकाणः मुंबई दिनांकीतः ६ फेब्रुवारी, २०१९ उपाध्यक्ष-प्रशासन,